

WELL RECORD, FORM OG-10, MUST BE SUBMITTED TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
	108 Vandale Avenue, Spencer, W. Va.
ADDRESS	49 Abney Circle, Chas. W. Va.
	September 19th 19 68
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATION
ADDRESS	Burning Springs District
James A. & Ruth Ann Righter	WirtCounty
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	Temos A Dichton //1
1317 -10th St., Vienna, W. Va.	Well No. James A. Righter #1
Gentlemen:	James A. Righter Farm
	Elevation 642.63 Acres 0.25
sil and see having for till all and see that to d	drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
	may be) under grant or lease dated March 13th Ann Righter
Larry Glen Parker	by James A. Righter & Ruth 7 to
	and recorded on the 14th day
, in 131 552	n the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 131 , page 552	
o be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well o and County above named, determined by survey and and marks.	engineer and shows the proposed location of a well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District courses and distances from two permanent points, or
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as	and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the s addressees.
The above named coal operators or coal owners (lesire to make to such proposed location, or which they he drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause oal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Depart copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Depart forms for use in making such objections will be from request and that all such objections must set forth as grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the moved to overcome same.	if any) are notified that any objections they may y are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if see a dangerous condition in or about their respective tment of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of Department. Said coal operators are further notified furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
(The next paragraph is to be completed only	in Department's copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were	mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the phove
amed coal operators or coal owners at their above shown on the same day with the mailing or delivery of tweet Virginia.	nown managing all
Very tr	ruly yours,
(Sign Name)	Fany Sol arker
S 050 1068	WELL OPERATOR
SEL 1200 B	108 Vandale Avenue
RECEIVED Address of	STREET
VVest Vilgilia A	Spencer, West Virginia
Dept. of Mines Well Operator	04/40/0004
SEP 1968 RECEIVED West Virginia Dept. of Mines Well Operator	CITY OR TOWN 01/12/2024

*Section 3.... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

560 WIR-560 PERMIT NUMBER

BOND DRILL

the president of the popular participation of the appropriate and the property of the property

Larry Glen Parker & J. Kemp McLaug

49 Abney Circle, Ches. W. Vs. September 19th 63

anapada anganaga

James A. 3 kuth Ann Righter Wirt

1317 -10th St., Vienne, W. Vc.

Narch 13ch 1968 Janey Cleb Poston

Lavry Glen Parker
Narch, 1958

And the state of t

Jone Vendelle Avenue

Spencar, Mest Vin dude

01/12/2024



State of West Virginia

Department of Mines Bil and Gas Division Charleston 5

September 20, 1968

LARRY GLEN PARKER & J. KEMP McLAUGHLIN 108 Vandale Avenue Spencer, West Virginia 25276

> IN RE: PERMIT NO.

> > FARM WELL NO.

DISTRICT

Burning Springs COUNTY

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is Permit for drilling the above described well.

Please post one copy of permit at the Well site and send two copies of the well record to this office, within 90 days, when drilling has been completed.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director Oil and Gas Wells Division

RLD/ff

Enclosures:

cc-West Virginia Geological & Economic Survey cc- Mr. Harry Holliday, Box 221, Grantsville, W. Va. 26147 PH: 35406145

bc- Mr. C. A. Washburn, Deputy Securities Commissioner, Auditor's Office

A

ELMER C. WORKMAN

State of Mest Mirginia

Department of Mines
Charleston 25305

November 4, 1968

Mr. Larry G. Parker 108 Vandale Avenue Spencer, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Parker:

Enclosed please find a copy of a letter from Jet Oil Company, regarding your well on the James A. Righter Farm, Well # 1, Burning Springs District of Wirt County.

It would be well for you to investigate this matter as there seems to be a disagreement as to the title of this property.

Very truly yours,

Robert L. Dodd

Deputy Director
Oil & Gas Wells Division

RLD/ls Enclosure A 7-11



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CHARLESTON

March 19, 1969

0	Larry Glen Parker & J. Kemp McLaughlin 108 Vandale Avenue Spencer, West Virgin	ICE MEMORANDUM
P	Gentlemen:	DATE:

1969 for the renewal of Permit No. WIR-560, Well No. 1, James A. Righter Farm, Burning Springs District of Wirt County.

Please be advised that the above mentioned permit is here-Fred: by renewed for an additional four month's period. can ask for a

completion record or a plugging work order as the case ma

The permit was issued originally Parker and J. Keep McLaughlin and then ren

A copy of the plat is enclosed Robert L. Dodd

Deputy Director Oil & Gas Division

March 16, 1971

BOB/F RLD/1s

cc: Mr. Harry Holliday, Inspector, Box 221, Grantsville, W. Va. PH:354-6145

Address GLENVILLE. W. VA.
Farm JAMES A. RIGHTER ETUX
TractAcresO.25_Lease No
Well (Farm) NoSerial No
Elevation (Spirit Level) 442. 43
Quadrangle SPENCER
County WIRT District BURNING SPRINGS
Engineer L. J. Dy e
Engineer's Registration No. 804
File NoDrawing No
Date 5-2 - 48 Scale /"= 40'

OIL AND GAS DIVISION CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE NO. Wir - 501/12/2024

Cancelled 3-30-71

- + Denotes location of well on United States Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude and longitude lines being represented by border lines as shown.
- Denotes one inch spaces on border line of original tracing.

KOE IMPERIALTM

ull a nas livision separtment of Alnes

October 35, 1958

L Shar

ne beliare thet that sail location was dues not of come close to the degree of accoracy requires by your regulations in this nature.

is would be appreciated if you could asvis, if a perbit was affect.

Very truly yours,

Vilabiled May Tile

Jangoloo, 19110

Mary Constitution

JET OIL COMPANY

1/

2225 PRUDENTIAL PLAZA

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

MICHIGAN 2-0311

October 30, 1968

Oil & Gas Division Department of Mines Charleston, West Virginia

RE: Well Permit Wir-560

Gentlemen:

We have received a copy of a well location map, your file No. Wir-560, showing a well location on a farm designated as James A. Righter and wife, 1/4 acre, situate in Burning Springs District, Wirt County, West Virginia, which map was prepared by L. F. Dye, Engineer, dated May 2, 1968. This 1/4 acre adjoins leaseholds which are owned and operated by us, designated on the map as Bruce Bell and Lester Bock, therefore, we are acquainted with the 1/4 acre and, in fact, have made a specific search of the records concerning the title to the same.

The legal description of this property as shown by said records does not coincide with the description as shown on the well location map prepared by the surveyor. The description as shown on the well location map is in error and encroaches and overlaps our leaseholds and properties in this area.

I believe that the error can best be illustrated by looking at the description shown on the well location map, a copy of which is attached hereto, and with the actual legal description of the 1/4 acre tract which is found in the various deed books in Wirt County, West Virginia, as follows:

"...A certain tract or parcel of land situated in Wirt County near the mouth of Spring Creek on the Little Kanawha River, being the Southeastern corner of the farm now owned by the first parties, the River frontage 71 feet, thence running with A. T. Eagle line 93 feet, the backend being 81 feet, thence 133 feet to the River front and to the place of beginning, being 1/4 acre, more or less..."

NOV 1968
NOV 1968
RECEIVED
West Virginia
Octobro of Mines
Octobro 12/2024

- Alabadi, albadi

outef .ut mouseu

orl a mod division - Co. Create of Create of Co. Create of Create of Co. Create of Cre

ope-in africal file: :an

: me = [] ...

The serious of the serious of the serious configuration of the serious of the ser

ind lead to control probabilities of contact probabilities as sands of contact probabilities and contact probabilities of the control contact probabilities of the contact probabilities of the contact probabilities and contact

i scilure to acceptante de composition de la com

**** Correction orace or person of idea sirenebul.
in virous approach to the route of the orace on the color of the color of

A19



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CHARLESTON

November 4, 1968

Ľ

Jet Oil Company 2225 Prudential Plaza Chicago, Illinois

Gentlemen:

In regard to your letter of October 30, 1968. A permit was issued to Larry G. Parker & g. Kemp McLaughlin to drill on the James A. Righter 0.25 acre tract, on September 20, 1968, permit No. WIR-560.

Enclosed you will find a copy of our letter to Mr. Parker concerning this matter.

Very truly yours,

Robert L. Dodd Deputy Director

Notiches du

Oil & Gas Wells Division

RLD/ls Enclosure



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CHARLESTON

November 4, 1968

Jet Oil Company 2225 Prudential Plaza Chicago, Illinois

Genilemen:

In regard to your letter of October 30, 1968. A permit was issued to Larry G. Parker & g. Kemp McLaughlin to drill on the James A. Righter 0.25 acre tract, on September 20, 1968, permit No. WIR-560.

Enclosed you will find a copy of our letter to

Very truly yours.

Robert L. Dodd Deputy Director

1 white the bodie

Deputy Director

RED/ls Enclosure



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CHARLESTON

March 19, 1969

COP

Larry Glen Parker & J. Kemp McLaughlin 108 Vandale Avenue Spencer, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge your personal request of March 19, 1969 for the renewal of Permit No. WIR-560, Well No. 1, James A. Righter Farm, Burning Springs District of Wirt County.

Please be advised that the above mentioned permit is hereby renewed for an additional four month's period.

Very truly yours,

Robert L. Dodd Deputy Director Oil & Gas Division

RLD/1s

cc: Mr. Harry Holliday, Inspector, Box 221, Grantsville, W. Va. PH: 354-614



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES CHARLESTON

March 19, 1969

0

Larry Glen Parker & J. Kemp McLaughlin 108 Vandale Avenue Spencer, West Virginia

q

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge your personal request of March 19, 1969 for the renewal of Permit No. WIR-560, Well No. 1, James A. Righter Farm, Burning Springs District of Wirt County.

Please be advised that the above mentioned permit is hereby renewed for an additional four month's period.

Very truly yours,

Robert L. Dodd Deputy Director Oil & Gas Division

RLD/ls

ec: Mr. Harry Holliday, Inspector, Box 221, Grantsville, W. Va. PH:354-614

AIN

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: Fred Burdette

DATE:

March 16, 1971

FROM:

BOB DODD

SUBJECT:

Status of WIR-560

Fred:

Please check out this location so that I can ask for a completion record or a plugging work order - as the case may be.

The permit was issued originally 9-20-68 to Larry Glen Parker and J. Kemp McLaughlin and then renewed 3-19-69.

A copy of the plat is enclosed.

BOB/F

OG-11 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



-Attention-

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

01/12/2024

	CASIN		LEFT IN	PACKERS
Company Larry G. Parker et :	a] TUB	ING DRILLING	WELL	
Glenville, W. Va				
James A. Righter	16		-	Kind of Packer
	13		The second second	
ell No.	10			Size of
istrict Burning Spring County V	Virt 81/4		01 × 201	AND CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
rilling commenced	6%			Depth set
	5 3/16_			
rilling completedTotal dept	h 3			Perf. top
ate shotDepth of shot_	2			Perf. bottom
nitial open flow/10ths Wate	er in Inch Liners I	Jsed		Perf. top
ock pressurelbs	Recei	RECEI wed the numbered as	PT rticle described	
esh waterfeet	REGISTERED NO.	SIGNATURE OR NA		Just always be filled in
	REGISTERED NO.	SIGNATURE OR NA SIGNATURE OF NA SIGNAT	AME OF ADDRESSEE (M	ust always be filled in) FANY
resh waterfeet	REGISTERED NO.	SIGNATURE OR NA SIGNATURE OF NA SIGNAT	AME OF ADDRESSEE (M. F. ADDRESSEE'S AGENT, RED (only if requested)	ust always be filled in) Parker IF ANY
resh waterfeet	CERTIFIED NO. INSURED NO. DATE DELIVERED	SIGNATURE OR NA SIGNATURE OF NA SIGNAT	AME OF ADDRESSEE (M. F. ADDRESSEE'S AGENT, RED (only if requested)	ust always be filled in) FANY
resh waterfeet	REGISTERED NO. CERTIFIED NO. INSURED NO. DATE DELIVERED 3-31-7	SIGNATURE OR N. SIGNAT	FADDRESSEE'S AGENT, RED (only if requested c55—16—7	ust always be filled in) Parker IF ANY

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No					Well No.		
COMPANY			ADDRESS		CIX DECEMBER 1		
FARM	DISTRICTCOUNTY						
Filling Material Used							
iner Loc	eation	Amount	Packer	Location			
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED			BRIDGES	CASING AND TUBING			
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST	
			<u> </u>				
				1: :			
>				3. 1			
			1.42		-		
rillers' Names		As I was long					
lemarks:							
		÷					
DATE	I hereby certify I	visited the abo	ove well on this date.				

R' ...



State of Mest Virginia

Pepartment of Mines Bil and Gas Division Charleston 5

Larry Glen Parker & J. Kemp McLaughlin 108 Vandale Avenue Spencer, W. Va. . 25276

IN RE:	Permit	WIR-	-56	0
	Farm	James	A.	Righter
	Well No	. 1		
	Distric	t p.		ing Conings
	County	143.		ing Springs

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the Well which is described above has been received in this office.

Please be advised that the Bond which is covered by the above permit number has been released. Cancelled on Expiration

Kindly return the enclosed cancelled Bond to the Surety Company that executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director Oil and Gas Wells Division

Enclosure: 1 bond

b

- o	2 3		LATITUDE	39°	00'
-1					
					15
-2					.18
	1 -	+			UDE
-3		EBELL -			LONGITUDE
	BRUC				
		/		0	31 1.8
JA	MEŞ A. RIGHTER		LOC: NO. 1 LOC: NO. 1 EIEV. 642	-W-93	14
	0 254	3	FIEN. 642	161 B	0
1.7.7.1.8 to		25/	Loc. No.1 Elev. 642	1631 167 B	
	Ton 43	*//			
	8	1.0.			
		1			
		BRUCE BEA			
					81.50
Fracture□ New Location⊠	ledge and belief and and regulations of	hereby certify that this m shows all the information the oil and gas section	nap is correct in required by particles of the mining	to the best aragraph 6 laws of V	of my know- of the rules Vest Virginia.
Drill Deeper	Map No.	Signed: £, F, Squares: N	Byen		w
Company LARRY G. P 15 RIVER ST. Address GLENVILLE.	ARKER, ETA	STATE O	OF WEST V	IRGINIA	
Farm JAMES A. RI	GHTER ET UX	OIL ANI	D GAS DIV	ISION	
TractAcres	ease No	WELL LO	CATIO	ом м	AP
Elevation (Spirit Level) 672	. 63	FILE NO.	Vir-	56 <u>0</u> 1	/12/2024
Quadrangle <u>SPENCE</u> County <u>WIRT</u> Distri	CO BURNING S PRINTS	Cancelled 3 + Denotes locatio	n of well or	United	States
Engineer 6, 3, Dye		and longitude lines	scale 1 to 6	52 500	latitud-
Engineer's Registration No. 8 File No. Drawing	<i>0 ⊈</i> ,	lines as shown. — Denotes one inc			
	1"= 40'	original tracing.	epaces of	Dorder	line of

A.S

Oil & Gas Division Department of Mines

October 30, 1968

Page 2

We believe that this well location map does not or come close to the degree of accuracy required by your regulations in this matter.

It would be appreciated if you could advise if a permit was granted it is the same now in effect.

Very truly yours,

JET OIL COMPANY

C. E. Mohler, Geologist

CEM/RHB/rdw



oil a cas civision bepartment of Mines

Seei .UE Talava9

1 9064

we believe that this well location map does not or come close to the degree of accuracy required by your regulations in this matter.

le would be appreciated if you could advise if a permit we rerted it is the same now in effect.

Very truly yours,

ALARAGO BIO TEU

Jaigologa, taidur. 4.0

reproved a filt \ and 0